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NEBRASKA COUNCIL ON TEACHER EDUCATION 
2016-2017 MEMBERSHIP 

08/05/16 – State Board Approved 
Indicates members with NCATE Training 
Indicates members with CAEP training

D1 - D8 Indicates State Board District 
 
 

HIGHER EDUCATION 
 

Chadron State College 
Patti Blundell (2017) - D7 
1000 Main St. 
Chadron, NE  69337 
308-432-6469 (office) 
pblundell@csc.edu 

Chadron State College 
Don King alternate (2017) - D7 
1000 Main St. 
Chadron, NE  69337 
308-432-6442 (office) 
dking@csc.edu 

College of Saint Mary 
Dee Acklie (2017) - D8 
7000 Mercy Rd. 
Omaha, NE  68106 
402-399-2606 (office) 
dacklie@csm.edu 

College of Saint Mary 
Claudia Wickham alternate (2017) – D8 
7000 Mercy Rd. 
Omaha, NE  68106 
402-399-2630 
cwickham@csm.edu  

Concordia University 
Lorinda Sankey  (2017) - D5 
800 N. Columbia 
Seward, NE  68434 
402-643-7385 
Lorinda.Sankey@cune.edu 

Concordia University 
Kathleen Wheeler alternate (2017) - D5 
800 N. Columbia 
Seward, NE  68434 
402-643-7372 (office) 
Kathleen.Wheeler@cune.edu 

Creighton University 
Tim Cook (2017) - D4 
2500 California Plaza 
Omaha, NE  68178 
402-280-2561 
tcook@creighton.edu 

Creighton University 
Fr. Tom Simonds alternate (2017) - D4 
2500 California Plaza 
Omaha, NE  68178 
402-280-3602 
tsimonds@creighton.edu  

mailto:cwickham@csm.edu
mailto:tsimonds@creighton.edu
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HIGHER EDUCATION (continued) 
 

Doane College 
Lyn Forester  (2017) - D5 
1014 Boswell 
Crete, NE  68333 
402-826-8631 (office) 
Lyn.forester@doane.edu 

Doane College 
Tim Frey alternate (2017) - D5 
1014 Boswell 
Crete, NE  68333 
402-826-8648 (work) 
timothy.frey@doane.edu 

Grace University 
Sue Alford  (2017) - D4 
1311 S. 9th St. 
Omaha, NE  68108 
402-449-2932 (office) 
salford@graceu.edu 

Grace University 
Michelle Lundgren alternate (2017) - D4 
1311 S. 9th St. 
Omaha, NE  68108 
402-449-2929 (work) 
mlundgren@graceu.edu 

Hastings College 
Kass Rempp  (2017) - D6 
710 N. Turner Ave. 
Hastings, NE  68901 
402-461-7307 (office) 
krempp@hastings.edu 

Hastings College 
Barbara Sunderman alternate (2017) - D6 
710 N. Turner Ave. 
Hastings, NE  68901 
402-461-7388 (work) 
bsunderman@hastings.edu 

Midland University 
Sue Evanich (2017) - D3 
900 North Clarkson 
Fremont, NE  68025 
402-941-6380 (office) 
evanich@midlandu.edu 

Midland University 
Kerry Williams alternate (2017) – D6 
900 North Clarkson 
Fremont, NE  68025 
402-941-6330 
williams@midlandu.edu  

Nebraska Wesleyan University 
Tim Anderson (2017) D1 
Smith-Curtis, 130D  
5000 St. Paul Ave. 
Lincoln, NE  68504 
402-465-2306 
tpa@nebrwesleyan.edu  

Nebraska Wesleyan University  
Jennifer Lorenzen  alternate (2017) - D1 
Smith-Curtis 130F 
5000 St. Paul Ave. 
Lincoln, NE  68504 
402-465-2308 (office) 
jlorenze@nebrwesleyan.edu 

mailto:williams@midlandu.edu
mailto:tpa@nebrwesleyan.edu
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HIGHER EDUCATION (continued) 
 

Peru State College 
Ellie Kunkel (2017) – D5 
P.O. Box 10 
Peru, NE  68421 
402-872-2244 (office) 
EKunkel@peru.edu  

Peru State College 
Stephanie Holmes 
P.O. Box 10 
Peru, NE  68421 
402-872-2258 (office) 
SHolmes@peru.edu  

Union College 
Denise Cunningham-White  (2017) - D1 
3800 South 48th St. 
Lincoln, NE  68506 
402-486-2522 (office) 
dewhite@ucollege.edu 

Union College 
Susan Byers alternate (2017) - D1 
3800 South 48th St. 
Lincoln, NE  68506 
480-580-0352 (cell) 
susan@snsbyers.com 
 

University of NE - Kearney 
Sheryl Feinstein  (2017) - D6 
Kearney, NE  68849 
308-865-8265 (office) 
feinsteinsg@unk.edu 

University of NE – Kearney 
Jenny Jansky alternate (2017)- D6 
COE, C128 
Kearney, NE  68849 
308-865-8266 (office) 
janskyjl@unk.edu 

University of NE - Lincoln 
Tom Wandzilak  (2017) - D1 
116 Henzlik Hall 
Lincoln, NE  68588 
402-472-8626 (office) 
twandzilak1@unl.edu 

University of NE - Lincoln 
Sara Skretta alternate (2017) - D1 
116 Henzlik Hall 
Lincoln, NE  68588 
402-472-5428 (office) 
sskretta2@unl.edu 

University of NE - Omaha 
Paul Barnes (2017) – D8 
College of Education, Roskens Hall 214 
6005 Dodge Street 
Omaha, NE  68182-0163 
402.554.2306 (office) 
pbarnes@unomaha.edu 

University of NE - Omaha 
Sarah Edwards alternate (2017) – D8 
College of Education, Roskens Hall 212 
6005 Dodge Street 
Omaha, NE  68182-0163 
402.554.3468 (office) 
skedwards@unomaha.edu 

mailto:EKunkel@peru.edu
mailto:SHolmes@peru.edu
mailto:susan@snsbyers.com
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HIGHER EDUCATION (continued) 
 

Wayne State College 
Phyllis Spethman (2017) - D3 
1111 Main St. 
Wayne, NE  68787 
402-375-7373 (office) 
phspeth1@wsc.edu 

Wayne State College 
Craig Pease alternate (2017) – D3 
1111 Main St. 
Wayne, NE  68787 
402-375-7376 (office) 
crpease1@wsc.edu  

York College 
Erin DeHart (2017) - D6 
Middlebrook Hall 
1125 E. 8th 
York, NE  68467 
402-363-5684 (office) 
edehart@york.edu 

York College 
Louise Bailey alternate (2017) - D6 
Middlebrook Hall 
1125 E. 8th 
York, NE  68467 
402-363-5692 (office) 
lmbailey@york.edu 

 

NEBRASKA COMMUNITY COLLEGE ASSOCIATION 
 

Dr. Paul Illich  (2019)  
Southeast Community College 
8800 O Street 
Lincoln, NE  68520 
402-471-3333 
pillich@southeast.edu  

Dr. Greg Smith alternate (2019)  
Central Community College 
PO Box 4903 
Grand Island, NE  68802 
308.398.7300 
gpsmith@cccneb.edu  

 

NEBRASKA ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS 
 

Jim Vlach (2019) – D3 
PO Box 143 
775 S. 7th Ave. 
Lyons, NE  68038 
402-687-8083 
kvlach@abbnebraska.com 
 
Jean Vincent alternate (2020) – D6 
825 East 6th St. 
York, NE  68467 
402-362-6009 
jvincent@neb.rr.com 
 
 

Dana Blakely (2019) – D8 
9130 Woolworth Ave. 
Omaha, NE  68124 
402-598-0816 
blakely.dana@westside66.net 

mailto:crpease1@wsc.edu
mailto:pillich@southeast.edu
mailto:gpsmith@cccneb.edu
mailto:kvlach@abbnebraska.com
mailto:jvincent@neb.rr.com
mailto:blakely.dana@westside66.net
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NEBRASKA COUNCIL ON AMERICAN PRIVATE EDUCATION 
 

Matt Heibel (2019) – D1  
Lincoln Lutheran Middle/High School 
1100 N. 56th Street 
Lincoln, NE  68504 
402-467-5404 (work) 
mheibel@lincolnlutheran.org  

Holly Kruger alternate (2019) – D1  
Blessed Sacrament School 
1725 Lake Street 
Lincoln, NE  68502 
402-476-6202 
holly-kruger@cdolinc.net  
 
 

NEBRASKA COUNCIL OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS  
 

Mark Adler  (2017) - D8 
Ralston Public Schools 
8545 Park Drive 
Ralston, NE  68127 
402-331-4700 (work) 
madler@ralstonschools.org 

Blane McCann (2019) – D8 
Westside Community Schools 
909 S. 76th Street 
Omaha, NE  68114 
402-390-2106  
mccann.blane@westside66.net 

Dan Bird  (2019) - D6 
Burwell Public Schools 
190 I St., Box 670 
Burwell, NE  68823 
308-346-4150 (office) 
dan.bird@burwellpublicschool.com 

Chad Dumas  (2020) – D6 
Hastings Public Schools 
1824 W. 12TH St. 
Hastings, NE  68901 
402-461-7508 (office) 
chad.dumas@hpstigers.org  

Bary Habrock (2017) – D8 
Elkhorn Public Schools 
20650 Glenn St. 
Elkhorn, NE  68022 
402-289-2579 (work) 
bhabrock@epsne.org 

Mark Lenihan  (2019) - D3 
Wayne Community Schools 
611 W. 7th St. 
Wayne, NE  68787 
402-375-3150 (office) 
malenih1@waynebluedevils.org 
 

David Ludwig  (2017) – D3 
Ex. Director - ESUCC 
P.O. Box 649 
Fremont, NE  68026 
402-597-4915 – (work) 
402-380-8571 (cell) 
dludwig@esucc.org 

Katie Mathews  (2020) – D6 
Kearney Public Schools 
Park Elementary 
3000 7th Avenue 
Kearney, NE  68845 
308-698-8280 (work) 
kmathews@kearneycats.com  

mailto:mheibel@lincolnlutheran.org
mailto:holly-kruger@cdolinc.net
mailto:mccann.blane@westside66.net
mailto:chad.dumas@hpstigers.org
mailto:malenih1@waynebluedevils.org
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Sharra Smith (2017) - D3 
Director of Personnel 
Bellevue Public Schools 
2600 Arboretum Drive 
Bellevue, NE  68005 
402-293-4032 (work) 
sharra.smith@bpsne.net 
 

 
 
 
Dana Wiseman (2020) – D5 
Sutton Public Schools 
1107 N. Saunders 
Sutton, NE  68979 
402-773-5569 
dwiseman@spsne.org  
 

Jerry Beach alternate (2017) - D3 
1550 Betts Circle 
P.O. Box 128 
Ft. Calhoun, NE  68023 
402-468-4509 
beach@midlandu.edu 

Josh Fields alternate (2019) – D5 
Seward Public Schools 
410 South St. 
Seward, NE  68434 
402-643-2986 
josh.fields@sewardschools.org 
 

Teresa Frields alternate (2020) - D6 
Nebraska City Public Schools 
215 N 12th St. 
Nebraska City, NE  68410 
402-873-6033 (work) 
trfreilds@nebcityps.org  

Lynn Johnson alternate (2019) - D2 
Arlington Public Schools 
PO Box 580 
Arlington, NE  68002 
402-478-4173 
lynn.johnson@apseagles.org 

Mitch Kubicek alternate (2020) – D5 
Milford Public Schools 
10540 W. Wittstruck Rd. 
Crete, NE  68333 
402-641-3627 
mkubicek@milfordpublicschools.org  

Nicole Regan alternate (2019) – D1 
Lincoln Public Schools 
5905 O St. 
Lincoln, NE  68510 
402-436-1576 
nregan@lps.org 

NEBRASKA COUNCIL OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS (continued) 
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TEACHERS 
State Board Appointed 

 
Debra Freese  (2019) - D3 
221 N. 34th St. 
Norfolk, NE  68701 
402-371-6153 (home) 
402-750-1153 (cell) 
dbfreese@yahoo.com 
 
Mary Haun alternate (2018) – D7 
Geil Elementary 
1600 D. St. 
Gering, NE  69341 
308-436-2545 (work) 
308-632-4974 (home) 
mkhaun@geringschools.net 
 
 
 

 
Dr. Edward Truemper (2020) – D8 
Children’s Hospital and Medical Center 
8200 Dodge Street 
Omaha, NE  68114 
402-955-4236  
etruemper@childrensomaha.org  
 

TEACHERS 
Nebraska State Education Association Representatives 

 

Alan Bone  (2018) - D8 
Omaha Westside District 66 
11122 Jefferson 
Omaha, NE  68137 
402-390-2100 
alanbone@gmail.com 

Sarah Brown  (2020) - D5 
Wilber-Clatonia Public Schools 
1540 Forest (Home) 
Crete, NE  68333 
402-821-2508 (work) 
402-826-2698 (home) 
sarah.brown@wilberclatonia.org 

Diana Casey  (2017) – D8 
Omaha Public Schools – Gateway Elementary 
2130 Franklin Dr. 
Papillion, NE  68133 
402-596-1668 (home) 
402-561-6030 ext 1866115 (school) 
diana.casey@ops.org 
 

Travis Coe  (2017) - D7 
Gothenburg Secondary School 
1322 Avenue I 
Gothenburg, NE  69138 
308-537-3651 (work) 
308-537-2325 (home) 
travis.coe@goswedes.org  

mailto:dbfreese@yahoo.com
mailto:mkhaun@geringschools.net
mailto:etruemper@childrensomaha.org
mailto:diana.casey@ops.org
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Anna Gay (2018) – D1 
2918 Woodsdale Blvd. 
Lincoln, NE  68502 
402-346-1304 (work) 
402-423-4746 (home) 
agay@lps.org  











Doreen Jankovich  (2019) - D4 
509 S. 51st Ave. 
Omaha, NE  68106 
402-517-8949 (cell) 
doreen.jankovich@gmail.com 
 
 

Pat Ludeke (2018) – D3 
1945 E. Morningside Rd. #128 
Fremont, NE  68025 
402-727-3164 (work) 
402-206-3303 (cell) 
pat.ludeke@fpsmail.org 
 

Fran Marymee  (2020) - D6 
5325 W. Idlewilde Dr. 
Hastings, NE  68901 
402-463-5611 (office) 
402-984-7800 (home) 
wallf7@gmail.com  

Linda Mihm  (2018) - D7 
605 S. Webster 
Kimball, NE  69145 
308-235-4031 (home) 
308-235-5308 (cell) 
lindamihm45@gmail.com  

Donna Moss  (2018) - D6 
616 Thomas Dr. 
Hastings, NE  68901 
402-670-1611 (cell) 
402-461-7578 (office) 
donna.moss@hpstigers.org 

Caroline Rice (2020) – D5 
18202 Nicholas Rd. 
Plattsmouth, NE  68048 
402-298-7185 (home) 
402-297-4263 (cell) 
carolinerice@hotmail.com 
 

Mary Schlieder (2020) – D1 
Norris School District 160 
25211 South 68th St. 
Firth, NE  68358 
402-791-0010 ext. 2297 (work) 
402-570-3486 (home) 
mary.schlieder@nsdtitans.org 

Susan Stake  (2019) - D1 
6615 Shenandoah Ct. 
Lincoln, NE  68510 
402-786-2348 (work) 
402-484-6927 (home) 
susan.stake@district145.org 

Michelle Tebbe (2019) – D6 
1742 Curtis St. 
Grand Island, NE  68803 
402-880-1698 (cell) 
mtebbe@gips.org 

TEACHERS 
Nebraska State Education Association Representatives (continued) 

mailto:agay@lps.org
mailto:doreen.jankovich@gmail.com
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Sandy Bartholomew alternate (2018) – D6 
206 South 13th Street 
Ord, NE  68862 
sandybartholomew12@gmail.com  

 
 
 
 
Cindy Copich alternate (2020) – D3 
13501 S. 42nd St. 
Bellevue, NE  68123 
402-889-7702 (home) 
Cindy.Copich@nsea.org  
 

Marsha Edquist alternate (2020) – D8 
14820 Mary Street 
Omaha, NE  68116 
402-660-4282 
maedquist@cox.net  

Susan Ptacek alternate (2020) - D1 
1720 Buckingham Dr. 
Lincoln, NE  68506 
402-488-9590 
septacek@aol.com 

Jay Sears alternate (2017) – D1   
Nebr. State Education Association 
605 South 14th 
Lincoln, NE  68508 
402-475-7611 (office) 
Jay.Sears@nsea.org   

Joey Zbylut-Birky alternate (2020)   
2240 200th St. 
Red Oak, IA  51566 
402-557-3696 (work)  
josephine.zbylut-birky@ops.org 

 

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

Sharon Katt  (2017) - D1 
NDE 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
402-471-2405 (office) 
sharon.katt@nebraska.gov 

Kevin Peters  (2017) - D1 
NDE 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
402-471-0739 (office) 
kevin.peters@nebraska.gov 

Pat Madsen alternate (2017) - D1 
NDE 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
402-471-4863 (work) 
402-326-3342 (cell) 
pat.madsen@nebraska.gov 

    

 

TEACHERS 
Nebraska State Education Association Representatives (continued) 
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